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Permanent Number of Provident Fund
Accounts

~I .6162. SHRI NARAYAN
CHOUBEY Will tbe MlUisler of WORKS AND HOUSING be pleased to state:

"0 fa} wbetber a Zona) Officer (W. C.), New Delhi of CPWD is allottmg pennanent number for Provident Fund account_s to each subscriber J which do nQt cbange Wilh tbe transfer of the workers from one Divi.;ion to another;

(b) if so, whether the same procedur& is being followed by Zonal Officers (W. C.) Calcutta and Bombay;
and

(c) if not, tbe reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF
AND HOUSING (SHRI
GHAFOOR) : (a) Yes., SIr.

WORKS
ABDUL

(I) Tbis procedure is being followed by Zonal O~cer Bombay. The Zonal Offier Calcutta allots new number when
~,worker is transferred to anothu
Division.

ic) No instruct ions have betn issued by Director General of Works, CeD'r~l Pubhc Works Department, for allotting permanent account number.

[Trans/otion]
Repairs of Aram 8agh Quarters

6163. SHRI MANVENDRA
SINGH: Will tbe Minister of WORKS AND HOUSING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the constructlOn work is stili goini on in the Quarters at Aram BaSD, New DeJhj. Although tbeir allotments had been made one year ago and if so" tbe reasons therefor;

~b) whether the condition of quarters al tot ted one ycar ago is very bad and they need immediate repairs;

(c) whether necessary electricity and water fittings have not been pro-
vil1ed in the~e q11arters and the fittings Pi ov ided are falling; and

(d) the action being taken by Government to so)ve sucb difficulties of the alJottel's ?

THE MINISTER OF
AND HOUSING (SHRI
GHAlOOR): (a) No, Sir.

WORKS
ABDUL

(b) No, Sir. It is Dot a fact. The condition of the quarters alreadY al lot ted is sal i~factory. However, rcutine annual repairs/maintenance is carried out as usual.

(c) It i~ Dot currect. Electric and
\\ a teT snpply fit t iogs have been provided in these quarters and these are intact.

(d) Complaints are attended to properlY·

Pro'fisiun at Balconies etc. in Aram
8agb Area

6164. SHRI SATY ANARA Y AN
PA\VAR Will the Minister of WORKS AND HOUSING be pl( ased to state:

(a) whether balcony which was not provided earlier in type 'A', ~B~ and 'CJ quarters allotted to Central Government employees by the Estates Office in DIZ area and Aram Bagb, New Delhi is being provided DOW;

(b) whether type A and B quarters in Aram Bdgh were allotted more than a year ago but have not yet been banded over to CPWD eDquiry office and complaints regarding their repair and c1eanljness are not attended to and rubbi~h dumps aronnd these quarters have also not yet been 1 emoved; and

I c) If so, the action being taken by Government to solve the problems of the employees residing in tbls area 1
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THE MINISTER. OF WORKS
ABDUL

except JO
AND HOUSING (SHRI
GHAFOOR): (a~ Yes, Sir, double store~ quarters.

{b~ Type A and B quarters in Aram Bagh have not bren handed over to the Maintenance Division, but complaints regarding mlintco:lOce are being attended to pi omptly by the Construc-
tinD Division. Some works al e in progress in neighbourhood of tbe quarters and surplu,> rna ba/uarlh is to be removed soon after the wOlks are completed.

(c) Cofttplaints rc!-,arding InalOte-
nance are regularly attended to.

[English]
Land AC(juircd by DDA in Vilbge Garonda

6165 SHIH V. SRlLNIVASA
PRASAD Will the Mml~ler (If
WORKS AND HOUSING be piCLlscd
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to refer to tbe reply given to Unstarred Question No. 4642 on 29th April, 1985 regarding the land acquired by DDA in village Garonda and state:

(a) when the order of acquisition as is:,ued for the given ar;;a of land mentioned by each Khasra number;

(b) the exact amount and rate of compensation paid to cdch sucb owner of those lands includlDg their nalnes and addresses alongwith dates of pay·
ments fO made thereunder; and

(c) the details of persons who wore given put compensation and when the balance payment is likely to be made?

THE MINISTER OF WORKS AND
HOUSiNG (SHRI ABDULGHl\fOOR) :
(a) The det.uls of the la'lJ acquIred by (hI.! Delhi AdrnlDlstrJ.tiun are as under :-

Date of notification NUllibcr and date
U/s 4 6 of Award

3 4 _-
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